OTHER NOTICES

COMPANY LAW SUPPLEMENT

The Company Law Supplement details information notified to, or by, the Registrar of Companies. The Company Law Supplement to *The London, Belfast and Edinburgh Gazette* is published weekly on a Tuesday.

These supplements are available to view at https://www.thegazette.co.uk/browse-publications.

Alternatively use the search and filter feature which can be found here https://www.thegazette.co.uk/all-notices on the company number and/or name. (2607220)

The Insolvency Act 1986

LINDLEY WORKING MEN'S CLUB LIMITED

Company Voluntary Arrangement Company Number: IP04253R

Registered Office: New Chartford House, Centurion Way,

Cleckheaton, West Yorkshire BD19 3QB

Principal Trading Address: 39 Brian Street, Lindley, West Yorkshire

HD3 3JQ

We, Christopher Wood and Andrew John Waudby of BHP Clough Corporate Solutions LLP, New Chartford House, Centurion Way, Cleckheaton, West Yorkshire, BD19 3QB, give notice that we were appointed Joint Supervisors of the Company on 12 October 2015.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that it is my intention to declare a first and final dividend to unsecured creditors of the Company no later than 2 months from the last date of proving. Creditors who have not yet done so are required, on or before 10 October 2016, to send their proofs of debt to Andrew John Waudby of BHP Clough Corporate Solutions LLP, New Chartford House, Centurion Way, Cleckheaton, West Yorkshire, BD19 3QB, Joint Supervisor of the Company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Supervisors to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified will be excluded from the dividend.

Name of Insolvency Practitioners: Christopher Wood; Andrew John Waudby

Name of Firm: BHP Clough Corporate Solutions LLP, New Chartford House, Centurion Way, Cleckheaton, West Yorkshire BD19 3QB

IP Numbers: 9571; 14390 Contact Name: Michelle Pashley Email Address: admin@bhpccs.co.uk Telephone Number: 0333 456 0078 Andrew John Waudby, Supervisor

(2607744)

I, lan Pattinson, give notice that on 23 August 2016 His Honour Judge Purle QC sitting in the Birmingham District Registry of the Chancery Division Case Number: 8277 of 2016 made orders in respect of the various insolvency matters listed below:

- a) The effect of the Order is to remove lan Pattinson from his position and to replace him with Gerald Irwin;
- b) The reason for the Order is that Ian Pattinson has retired from practicing as a Licensed Insolvency Practitioner and has chosen Gerald Irwin to continue the management of the matters in question; and
- c) Any creditor of each estate who is affected by the Order shall have permission to apply to the Birmingham District Registry of the Chancery Division to vary or discharge the same within 21 days of receipt of the progress report directed to be sent under the terms of the Order.

VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENTS

Dean Brian McKay t/a Dean McKay Transport

LIQUIDATIONS (CREDITORS' VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATIONS)

R.W. Bailey & Sons Limited

B.C. White Limited

Cassidy Developments Limited

Heartwood Tree Services Limited

Palfreyman Power Division Ltd formerly Palfreyman Power & Cabling

Division Ltd

Astley GH Limited

Orange Self Storage Limited

Ashlawn Developments LLP

LIQUIDATIONS (COMPULSORY LIQUIDATIONS)

Lucy's Skips Ltd formerly Jumbo Skips Ltd (Case Number: 1423 of 2014, Leeds District Registry)

LIQUIDATIONS (MEMBERS' VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATIONS)

T.R.Engineering (GB) Limited formerly T R Engineering (UK) Limited Hollywell Corporation (UK) Limited

ADMINISTRATIONS

None

BANKRUPTCIES

Kulvinder Singh Chana (Case Number: 3310 of 2012, In the High Court of Justice)

Karen Diane Burdon (Case Number: 0110 of 2015, Coventry County

Shahjahan Ali (Case Number: 18 of 2016, Dudley County Court)
Paul Whitehouse (Case Number: 23 of 2016, Dudley County Court)

THE FORM CB01 RELATING TO A CROSS-BORDER MERGER, WAS RECEIVED BY COMPANIES HOUSE ON: 31 AUGUST 2016

The particulars for each merging company are as follows:

SMUELLER LIMITED

c/o Gordon Dadds LLP

6 Agar Street

London WC2N 4HN

United Kingdom

A private company limited by shares and governed by English law Registered number 06060400

Registered in England and Wales, at Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ, United Kingdom.

IDENTITÄTSVERSTÄRKER GMBH

14-16 Wilhelm-Mauser-Strasse

Köln 50827

Germany

A private company with limited liability and governed by German law. Registered number HRB83756

Registered in Germany at the Registry at the Court of Cologne Luxemburger Str. 101, 50939 köln, Germany

Information relating to Smueller Limited is available from Companies House, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ

Regulation 10 of The Companies (Cross-Border Mergers) Regulations 2007 requires copies of the draft terms of merger, the directors' report and (if there is one) the independent expert's report to be kept available for inspection.

Tim Moss

Registrar of Companies for England and Wales (2607221)